
4788 THE LONDON GAZETTE, 27 JUNE, 1911.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1910—continued.
RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended

24th June, 1911—contmited.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended June 24, 1911 ...

(1910
Corresponding week in •! 1909

(1908

Total for 25 weeks, 1911

f!910
Corresponding period in 4 1909

Il908

Anthrax.*

Outbreaks.

C
on

fi
rm

ed
.

No.
13

458

—

R
ep

or
te

d.

No.

20
19
25

—
781
699
602

Animals
Attacked.

C
on

fi
rm

ed
.

No.
15

—

570

—

R
ep

or
te

d.

No.

21
20
29

—
941
934
791

Foofc-
and-Mouth

Disease.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.

...

1

"s
A

ni
m

al
s 

A
tt

ac
ke

d.

No.

...

18

112

Glanders
(including
Farcy).

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.
3

6
13
9

103

174
291
394

A
ni

m
al

s 
A

tt
ac

ke
d.

No.
10

13
43
28

271

479
1,134
1,298

Sheep
Scab.

03

~a
O

No.

2
1
2

302

314
455
628

Swine-Fever.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.
64

38
53
75

1,280

688
869

1,126

S
w

in
e 

S
la

ug
ht

er
ed

as
 

D
is

ea
se

d 
or

E
xp

os
ed

 
to

 
In

-
fe

ct
io

n.

No.
664-

290
432
529'

14,050

6,256
7,837
5,570-

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate onJy.
* The figures for 1911 relate to outbreaks confirmed, those for previous years to outbreak®

reported.
Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 27th June, 1911.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN,
per Quarter of 8 Bushels, Imperial Measure,* as received from the Inspectors
of Corn Returns in the week ended 24th June, 1911', pursuant to the
Corn Returns Act, 1882.

British Corn.

WHEAT

BARLEY

OATS

Quantities Sold.

Qrs. Bus.
24,900 4

224 1

2,375 3

Average Price.

5. d.
31 11

23 9

19 10

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the Corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1904 to 1910.'

Corresponding
Week in

1904
1905
1906
1907
1908 '
1909
1910

Quantities Sold.

"Wheat

Qrs. Bus.
21,475 5

9,579 4
14,858 4
23,007 3
46,908 4
17,291 7
31,645 2

Barley.

Qrs. Bus.
527 7
289 6
78 5

759 4
1,087 3

398 4
880 0

Oats.

Qrs. Bus.
5,699 7
3,488 4
2,200 1
6,118 0
9,100 5
5,886 4
2,551 2

Average Price.

Wheat.

s. d.
26 4
31 8
30 3
31 2
31 5
42 S
29 4

Barley.

s. d.
IS 8
28 2
24 3
24 6
24 0
27 2
20 1

Oats.

s. d.
17 1
19 7
20 1
20 S
IS 7
21 7
17 9

* Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, provides that where returns of purchases of British
Corn are made to the local inspector of Corn Returns in any other measure than the imperial bushel
or by weight or by a weighed measure that officer shall convert such returns into the imperial bushel,
and in the case of weight or weighed measure the conversion is to be made at the rate of'sixty
imperial pounds for every bushel of = wheat, fifty imperial pounds for every bushel of barley, and
thirty-nine imperial pounds for every bushel of oats.

R H. BEW.
Board of Agriculture and Fisheries,

3, St. James's Square, London, S.W.
24th June, 1911.


