DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1910—continued. RETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended 24th June, 1911—continued.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

	Anthrax.*				Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Sheep Scab.	Swine-Fever.	
Period.	Outbreaks.		Animals Attacked.			Attacked.		Attacked.			ghtered sed or to In-
	Confirmed,	Reported.	Confirmed.	Reported.	Outbreaks.	Animals A	Outbreaks.	Animals A	Outbreaks.	Outbreaks.	Swine Slaught as Diseased Exposed to fection.
Week ended June 24, 1911	No. 13	No.	No. 15	No.	No.	No.	No.	No. 10	No.	No. 64	No. 664
Corresponding week in $ \begin{cases} 1910 \\ 1909 \\ 1908 \end{cases} $	111	20 19 25	111	21 20 29			6 13 9	13 43 28	2 1 2	38 53 75	290 432 529
Total for 25 weeks, 1911	458	_	570	_	1	18	103	271	302	1,280	14,050
Corresponding period in $\begin{cases} 1910 \\ 1909 \\ 1908 \end{cases}$	111	781 699 602	1 1	941 934 791		 112	174 291 394	479 1,134 1,298	314 455 628	688 869 1,126	6,256 7,837 5,570

Note.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 27th June, 1911.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of British Corn, per Quarter of 8 Bushels, Imperial Measure,* as received from the Inspectors of Corn Returns in the week ended 24th June, 1911, pursuant to the Corn Returns Act, 1882.

British Corn.						Quantities	Sold.	Average Price.		
Wheat		•••		•••	•••	Qrs. 24,900	Bus.	s. d. 31 11		
Barley	•••	•••	•••	•••		224	1	23 9		
OATS	•••	•••	***	•••		2,375	3	19 10		

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the Corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1904 to 1910.

Corresponding Week in			Quantities Sold	•	Average Price.			
		Wheat.	Wheat. Barley.		Wheat.	Barley.	Oats.	
1904 1905 1906 1907 1908 1909		Qrs. Bus. 21,475 5 9,579 4 14,858 4 23,007 3 46,908 4 17,291 7 31,645 2	Qrs. Bus. 527 7 289 6 78 5 759 4 1,087 3 398 4 880 0	Qrs. Bus. 5,699 7 3,488 4 2,200 1 6,118 0 9,100 5 5,886 4 2,551 2	s. d. 26 4 31 8 30 3 31 2 31 5 42 8 29 4	s. d. 18 8 23 2 24 3 24 6 24 0 27 2 20 1	s. d. 17 1 19 7 20 1 20 8 18 7 21 7	

^{*} Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, provides that where returns of purchases of British Corn are made to the local inspector of Corn Returns in any other measure than the imperial bushel or by weight or by a weighed measure that officer shall convert such returns into the imperial bushel, and in the case of weight or weighed measure the conversion is to be made at the rate of sixty imperial pounds for every bushel of wheat, fifty imperial pounds for every bushel of barley, and thirty-nine imperial pounds for every bushel of oats.

R. H. REW.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 3, St. James's Square, London, S.W. 24th June, 1911.

^{*} The figures for 1911 relate to outbreaks confirmed, those for previous years to outbreaks reported.